Mittslaw

PRICE LIST 2024

Determination of attorney fees

The fee of the assignment shall be based on the time required to perform the assignment, unless otherwise agreed with the client. A minimum of 15 minutes shall be charged for each measure taken. Possible fixed-price assignments shall always be agreed with the contact person in advance.

The attorney's fee is determined separately in each assignment and shall be commensurate with the scope and nature of the assignment and the amount of work required for completing an assignment. Furthermore, the degree of difficulty as well as the value and significance of the interest shall be taken into consideration. If the responsibility is significantly higher than normal because of a considerable economic interest or the assignment is of exceptional importance in general, a higher fee may be charged. When determining the fee, the attorney's experience, ability and expertise in a particular area shall be considered.

An increased fee may be charged if the assignment must be performed outside of regular working hours, conducted in a foreign language, abroad or under exceptional conditions or the assignment is especially urgent for reasons beyond the control of our law firm.

A fee can also be charged for loss of time due to the attorney's travels when conducting an assignment. The costs resulting from using one's own car and daily allowance shall be charged in accordance with the instructions of the Finnish Tax Administration. Accommodation expenses are charged separately.

Attorneys

- Time-based fee EUR 250 + VAT (EUR 310) - EUR 330 + VAT (EUR 409,20) per hour

Other Lawyers

- Time-based fee EUR 220 + VAT (EUR 272,80) - EUR 240 + VAT (EUR 297,60) per hour

Other Staff

- Time-based fee EUR 120 + VAT (EUR 148,80) - EUR 200 + VAT (EUR 248) per hour

In addition to the time-based fee a general administration fee of 4% is charged.